Greyling Ant

Hook TMC100BL 18 20 22
Kamasan B402 18 20 22
Thread black 08 or 14
Body Microchenille orange or red
Hackle Cock white
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1. Tie ih"the thread and wind it in close
turns to the beginning of the curvature
of the hook

2. Tie in the microchenille

e

the tHread back into the eye of 4. Wind a body with the

3. W
the hook. Stop after having covered 2/3 microchenille up to the point
of the distance between the beginning where the thread is waiting
of the hook curvature and the eye 5. Tie off the microchenille

6. Clamp the microchenille in the
gallows of your vice
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7.

10. Wind the head
11. WhipFfinish
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8.

9.

12.

13.

wind é'parachute with the cock
feather
Tie off the cock feather

Trim the tail and the stem of the
parachute

apply a drop of head cement to
the head of the fly



